
TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Lake 61 3-5-10-21-22(25)(36) 1:24:08 16:50

2 New Philadelphia 63 1-11-14-17-20(28)(52) 1:23:43 16:45

3 East Canton 68 4-8-13-16-27(35)(65) 1:24:23 16:53

4 Tri-Valley 128 2-9-24-40-53(59)(62) 1:27:10 17:26

5 Minerva 142 6-26-30-38-42(43)(45) 1:28:07 17:38

6 John Glenn 174 15-31-34-46-48(50)(57) 1:29:42 17:57

7 Canton McKinley 205 32-33-41-44-55(67)(72) 1:31:14 18:15

8 St. Clairsville 207 18-29-39-58-63(78)(86) 1:31:00 18:12

9 Indian Valley 232 19-23-56-66-68(73)(83) 1:32:06 18:26

10 Dover 265 7-54-64-69-71(75)(79) 1:32:50 18:34

11 Revere 271 37-49-51-60-74(80)(81) 1:33:22 18:41

12 Claymont 330 12-47-85-89-97(99)(100) 1:38:04 19:37

13 Morgan 422 70-77-88-93-94(102)(103) 1:41:58 20:24

14 Washington 429 76-82-84-92-95(96)(98) 1:41:19 20:16

15 Canton South 430 61-87-90-91-101(104) 1:45:05 21:01

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 HARR, Aidan JR New Philadelphia 1 15:43.4 --- 5:14.5 3:15.3

2 SAUERBREY, Caden SR Tri-Valley 2 16:02.2 0:19.2 5:20.7 3:19.2

3 WIERZBICKI, Tyler JR Lake 3 16:12.5 0:29.5 5:24.2 3:21.3

4 SNELLENBERGER, Demetri SO East Canton 4 16:13.8 0:30.8 5:24.6 3:21.6

5 MOORE, Nathan FR Lake 5 16:14.5 0:31.5 5:24.8 3:21.8

6 STAFFORD, Joey JR Minerva 6 16:15.0 0:32.0 5:25.0 3:21.9

7 GIUMENTI, Vinnie JR Dover 7 16:32.1 0:49.1 5:30.7 3:25.4

8 CONRAD, Josh SR East Canton 8 16:36.7 0:53.7 5:32.2 3:26.4

9 MEADOWS, Ryan SO Tri-Valley 9 16:37.4 0:54.4 5:32.5 3:26.5

10 SMITH, Jaron SR Lake 10 16:46.4 1:03.4 5:35.5 3:28.4

11 MUSHRUSH, Joey SO New Philadelphia 11 16:46.8 1:03.8 5:35.6 3:28.4

12 HERSHBERGER, Colvin JR Claymont 12 16:47.6 1:04.6 5:35.9 3:28.6

13 NEWELL-OWENS, Kyeem JR East Canton 13 16:48.0 1:05.0 5:36.0 3:28.7

14 LOADER, Nathan SO New Philadelphia 14 16:50.2 1:07.2 5:36.7 3:29.2

15 CURTIS, Dylan SR John Glenn 15 16:55.9 1:12.9 5:38.6 3:30.3

16 CAPPILLO, Tony SR East Canton 16 17:01.0 1:18.0 5:40.3 3:31.4

17 ERNEST, Gabe SR New Philadelphia 17 17:01.8 1:18.8 5:40.6 3:31.6

18 ORZOLEK, Zac JR St. Clairsville 18 17:13.8 1:30.8 5:44.6 3:34.0

19 PROBERT, Hunter SR Indian Valley 19 17:19.4 1:36.4 5:46.5 3:35.2

20 POLLOCK, Chase SO New Philadelphia 20 17:20.0 1:37.0 5:46.7 3:35.3

21 VERCUSKI, John SR Lake 21 17:25.7 1:42.7 5:48.6 3:36.5

22 SMITH, Janson SO Lake 22 17:28.7 1:45.7 5:49.6 3:37.1

23 LENHOFF, Adam JR Indian Valley 23 17:30.8 1:47.8 5:50.3 3:37.6

24 BETTER, Brayden SO Tri-Valley 24 17:35.9 1:52.9 5:52.0 3:38.6

25 DELAHANTY, Jake JR Lake (25) 17:39.8 1:56.8 5:53.3 3:39.4
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

26 BILLITER, Finn SR Minerva 26 17:42.7 1:59.7 5:54.2 3:40.0

27 HEMPHILL, Colt JR East Canton 27 17:43.0 2:00.0 5:54.3 3:40.1

28 SCHAFFNER, Nick SR New Philadelphia (28) 17:45.2 2:02.2 5:55.1 3:40.5

29 BANKS, Zac SR St. Clairsville 29 17:45.5 2:02.5 5:55.2 3:40.6

30 WYATT, Cody SR Minerva 30 17:46.6 2:03.6 5:55.5 3:40.8

31 KRIDELBAUGH, Alex JR John Glenn 31 17:48.4 2:05.4 5:56.1 3:41.2

32 MENDEZ, Juan SO Canton McKinley 32 17:51.3 2:08.3 5:57.1 3:41.8

33 CASTRO, Aaron SO Canton McKinley 33 17:51.8 2:08.8 5:57.3 3:41.9

34 LAWRENCE, Blake SO John Glenn 34 17:53.4 2:10.4 5:57.8 3:42.2

35 CAIN, Mason SO East Canton (35) 17:53.8 2:10.8 5:57.9 3:42.3

36 YODER, Jeff JR Lake (36) 17:58.2 2:15.2 5:59.4 3:43.2

37 HILTEBRANT, Chase SR Revere 37 17:59.1 2:16.1 5:59.7 3:43.4

38 WARTMAN, Drake SR Lake - 18:00.6 2:17.6 6:00.2 3:43.7

39 BLEDSOE, Nick SO Minerva 38 18:04.8 2:21.8 6:01.6 3:44.6

40 MARLING, Matthew SO St. Clairsville 39 18:08.6 2:25.6 6:02.9 3:45.4

41 EMIG, Evan JR Tri-Valley 40 18:14.8 2:31.8 6:04.9 3:46.7

42 HENDERSON, Dorian SR Canton McKinley 41 18:17.3 2:34.3 6:05.8 3:47.2

43 GARROTT, Gage SR Minerva 42 18:17.6 2:34.6 6:05.9 3:47.2

44 WOODS, Logan JR Lake - 18:24.5 2:41.5 6:08.2 3:48.7

45 CHADDOCK, Luke SO Minerva (43) 18:24.7 2:41.7 6:08.2 3:48.7

46 MOSER, Luke JR Canton McKinley 44 18:27.3 2:44.3 6:09.1 3:49.3

47 KIRKPATRICK, Trevor JR Minerva (45) 18:30.0 2:47.0 6:10.0 3:49.8

48 ZUMBRO, Zach SO John Glenn 46 18:31.0 2:48.0 6:10.3 3:50.0

49 TUCKER, Jerome SR Claymont 47 18:31.8 2:48.8 6:10.6 3:50.2

50 HILL, Tyler SO Lake - 18:32.0 2:49.0 6:10.7 3:50.2

51 FETE, Brayden SO John Glenn 48 18:32.7 2:49.7 6:10.9 3:50.4

52 BOLLINGER, Jack SR Revere 49 18:33.4 2:50.4 6:11.1 3:50.5

53 BATES, Skyler FR John Glenn (50) 18:34.9 2:51.9 6:11.6 3:50.8

54 PARDO, Ramon SR Revere 51 18:36.3 2:53.3 6:12.1 3:51.1

55 BOOSE, Joe SR New Philadelphia (52) 18:36.8 2:53.8 6:12.3 3:51.2

56 HOAGLAND, Danny SR Minerva - 18:38.6 2:55.6 6:12.9 3:51.6

57 RUTHERFORD, Andrew SO Tri-Valley 53 18:39.2 2:56.2 6:13.1 3:51.7

58 HOSTETLER, Ryan JR Dover 54 18:41.5 2:58.5 6:13.8 3:52.2

59 RAMPEY, Jvion SR Canton McKinley 55 18:45.4 3:02.4 6:15.1 3:53.0

60 GLAUSER, Jax FR Indian Valley 56 18:47.5 3:04.5 6:15.8 3:53.4

61 DENNY, Kale FR John Glenn (57) 18:48.6 3:05.6 6:16.2 3:53.7

62 HOOVER, Mitchel SR St. Clairsville 58 18:50.9 3:07.9 6:17.0 3:54.1

63 WILLIAMS, Dylan SO Tri-Valley (59) 18:52.2 3:09.2 6:17.4 3:54.4

64 BUCCIERE, Mark JR Revere 60 18:53.1 3:10.1 6:17.7 3:54.6

65 BOWLING, Colin JR Canton South 61 18:53.3 3:10.3 6:17.8 3:54.6

66 CAMERON, Graham JR Tri-Valley (62) 18:57.3 3:14.3 6:19.1 3:55.5

67 GRIFFIN, Vince SO John Glenn - 19:00.0 3:17.0 6:20.0 3:56.0

68 PALMER, Noah FR St. Clairsville 63 19:01.1 3:18.1 6:20.4 3:56.3

69 WALLICK, Rhett JR Dover 64 19:02.2 3:19.2 6:20.7 3:56.5

70 YARIAN, Alex FR East Canton (65) 19:02.7 3:19.7 6:20.9 3:56.6

71 SPALL, Jack SO Minerva - 19:03.8 3:20.8 6:21.3 3:56.8

2017 CLAYMONT CC EARLY BIRD INVITATIONAL
Uhrichsville, OH
Claymont High School

Saturday, August 26, 2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 8/26/2017 12:18 PM

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2

Race #2
HS Boys Big Division Race Final Results



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

72 BRADY, Ben FR Minerva - 19:04.4 3:21.4 6:21.5 3:56.9

73 ERNEST, Luke SO New Philadelphia - 19:06.8 3:23.8 6:22.3 3:57.4

74 SAHO, Reese SO Indian Valley 66 19:12.9 3:29.9 6:24.3 3:58.7

75 CASTRO, Lyle JR Canton McKinley (67) 19:13.4 3:30.4 6:24.5 3:58.8

76 DUNLAP, Derrick SO Indian Valley 68 19:14.6 3:31.6 6:24.9 3:59.0

77 HAMILTON, Owen FR Dover 69 19:16.1 3:33.1 6:25.4 3:59.4

78 JACQUES, Logan JR Morgan 70 19:16.5 3:33.5 6:25.5 3:59.4

79 REED, Gavin FR Dover 71 19:17.2 3:34.2 6:25.7 3:59.6

80 SYREK, Tyler JR Canton McKinley (72) 19:17.6 3:34.6 6:25.9 3:59.7

81 JOHNSON, Treven SO Indian Valley (73) 19:18.2 3:35.2 6:26.1 3:59.8

82 MEIXNER, Zach FR Revere 74 19:19.2 3:36.2 6:26.4 4:00.0

83 WERTMAN, Connor FR Lake - 19:20.8 3:37.8 6:26.9 4:00.3

84 CUMMINGS, Garrett JR John Glenn - 19:22.4 3:39.4 6:27.5 4:00.7

85 AMOS, Tanner SR Dover (75) 19:22.9 3:39.9 6:27.6 4:00.8

86 MONACO, Jordan SR Washington 76 19:27.2 3:44.2 6:29.1 4:01.7

87 HEIGLEY, Ben FR Morgan 77 19:28.2 3:45.2 6:29.4 4:01.9

88 YOST, Nathan FR St. Clairsville (78) 19:28.5 3:45.5 6:29.5 4:01.9

89 HACKENBERG, Luke SR Lake - 19:29.9 3:46.9 6:30.0 4:02.2

90 PAREKH, Ankur JR Tri-Valley - 19:31.5 3:48.5 6:30.5 4:02.5

91 CASWELL, David FR Dover (79) 19:32.1 3:49.1 6:30.7 4:02.7

92 ANAND, Dan JR Revere (80) 19:32.4 3:49.4 6:30.8 4:02.7

93 PIERSON, Troy JR Revere (81) 19:33.7 3:50.7 6:31.2 4:03.0

94 FINK, John SO Minerva - 19:34.0 3:51.0 6:31.3 4:03.1

95 HIGGINS, Jeff JR Washington 82 19:35.6 3:52.6 6:31.9 4:03.4

96 LUDWIG, Jarrett FR John Glenn - 19:36.5 3:53.5 6:32.2 4:03.6

97 ROOSE, Jacob SO Revere - 19:36.9 3:53.9 6:32.3 4:03.7

98 LEVITT, Jake SO New Philadelphia - 19:41.5 3:58.5 6:33.8 4:04.6

99 MILLER, Jay FR Indian Valley (83) 19:44.2 4:01.2 6:34.7 4:05.2

100 PETIT, Sam SR Washington 84 19:45.2 4:02.2 6:35.1 4:05.4

101 STEMPLE, Isaiah FR Claymont 85 19:45.6 4:02.6 6:35.2 4:05.5

102 GLENBOCKI, Anthony FR Tri-Valley - 19:49.1 4:06.1 6:36.4 4:06.2

103 FRUEH, Jakob FR Tri-Valley - 19:49.6 4:06.6 6:36.5 4:06.3

104 LAHA, Ty JR Minerva - 19:50.0 4:07.0 6:36.7 4:06.4

105 ANDERSON, Joe FR Canton McKinley - 19:54.6 4:11.6 6:38.2 4:07.3

106 YODER, Gavin FR Lake - 19:55.2 4:12.2 6:38.4 4:07.5

107 DAVIS, Isaac FR St. Clairsville (86) 19:55.6 4:12.6 6:38.5 4:07.5

108 GRANATO, Dominic SO Indian Valley - 19:55.8 4:12.8 6:38.6 4:07.6

109 DALPE, Austin SO Dover - 19:56.6 4:13.6 6:38.9 4:07.7

110 KENYON, Isaac SO Canton South 87 19:58.0 4:15.0 6:39.3 4:08.0

111 LEE, Caleb SR Canton McKinley - 20:00.1 4:17.1 6:40.0 4:08.5

112 KREW, Jack JR Revere - 20:03.8 4:20.8 6:41.3 4:09.2

113 LANDIS, Alexander SO Revere - 20:04.6 4:21.6 6:41.5 4:09.4

114 ALFORD, Brody FR Indian Valley - 20:05.3 4:22.3 6:41.8 4:09.5

115 GODARD, Karl JR Revere - 20:05.8 4:22.8 6:41.9 4:09.6

116 PANAS, Jason JR St. Clairsville - 20:06.8 4:23.8 6:42.3 4:09.9

117 MARCHETTA, William SO Revere - 20:09.1 4:26.1 6:43.0 4:10.3
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

118 MANOUSOS, Niko JR Revere - 20:10.6 4:27.6 6:43.5 4:10.6

119 CHASE, Adam SO Revere - 20:14.0 4:31.0 6:44.7 4:11.3

120 HEARING, Kobe FR John Glenn - 20:17.9 4:34.9 6:46.0 4:12.2

121 BAILEY, Drew FR Lake - 20:20.3 4:37.3 6:46.8 4:12.7

122 JONES, Ben JR Revere - 20:21.8 4:38.8 6:47.3 4:13.0

123 PHIPPS, Landyn JR Tri-Valley - 20:23.8 4:40.8 6:47.9 4:13.4

124 JOHNSON, Cameron JR Dover - 20:27.2 4:44.2 6:49.1 4:14.1

125 TOMECHKO, Michael SO Revere - 20:35.0 4:52.0 6:51.7 4:15.7

126 GRIFFIN, Hunter SR Morgan 88 20:39.0 4:56.0 6:53.0 4:16.5

127 RANKIN, Gauge SO Claymont 89 20:40.0 4:57.0 6:53.3 4:16.7

128 VOLL, Nate JR New Philadelphia - 20:40.1 4:57.1 6:53.4 4:16.7

129 MILLER, Brannon SO Tri-Valley - 20:42.8 4:59.8 6:54.3 4:17.3

130 LEE, Ethan SO Canton South 90 20:44.1 5:01.1 6:54.7 4:17.6

131 COURTNEY, Preston FR Lake - 20:48.2 5:05.2 6:56.1 4:18.4

132 BROOKS, Shyyan SO Tri-Valley - 20:49.9 5:06.9 6:56.6 4:18.8

133 MORRIS, Noah SO Dover - 20:50.3 5:07.3 6:56.8 4:18.9

134 SCHIKOWSKI, Danny FR Revere - 20:53.1 5:10.1 6:57.7 4:19.4

135 EMIG, Owen FR Tri-Valley - 20:53.3 5:10.3 6:57.8 4:19.5

136 RICKETTS, Andrew SR Canton South 91 20:56.4 5:13.4 6:58.8 4:20.1

137 COLEMAN, Kenny FR St. Clairsville - 20:59.5 5:16.5 6:59.8 4:20.8

138 EDWARDS, Zach FR Washington 92 21:02.3 5:19.3 7:00.8 4:21.3

139 MILLER, Isaac SO Morgan 93 21:07.3 5:24.3 7:02.4 4:22.4

140 SEIFERT, George JR Revere - 21:11.0 5:28.0 7:03.7 4:23.1

141 ELLIOTT, Naveen FR Revere - 21:11.8 5:28.8 7:03.9 4:23.3

142 BUCHTEL, Carter SR John Glenn - 21:13.0 5:30.0 7:04.3 4:23.6

143 SHIN, Kyle JR Revere - 21:17.4 5:34.4 7:05.8 4:24.5

144 BROWN, John FR Morgan 94 21:26.8 5:43.8 7:08.9 4:26.4

145 WEISGARBER, Caden SO Washington 95 21:28.5 5:45.5 7:09.5 4:26.8

146 LOFTON, Thomas JR Dover - 21:32.0 5:49.0 7:10.7 4:27.5

147 LEHIGH, Ryan SO Minerva - 21:32.6 5:49.6 7:10.9 4:27.6

148 JONES, Spencer FR Revere - 21:33.7 5:50.7 7:11.2 4:27.8

149 MCARTHUR, Ben SO Washington (96) 21:37.4 5:54.4 7:12.5 4:28.6

150 TORNICHIO, Dominic JR Revere - 21:38.9 5:55.9 7:13.0 4:28.9

151 PETRIK, Brayden JR Canton McKinley - 21:40.9 5:57.9 7:13.6 4:29.3

152 BRADCOVICH, Nick FR Lake - 21:45.8 6:02.8 7:15.3 4:30.4

153 SCOTT, Cameron SO Tri-Valley - 21:51.2 6:08.2 7:17.1 4:31.5

154 MCDADE, Tyler SR New Philadelphia - 21:54.9 6:11.9 7:18.3 4:32.2

155 MILHOAN, Cody SO John Glenn - 21:55.6 6:12.6 7:18.5 4:32.4

156 JANKE, Riley SO Revere - 22:01.3 6:18.3 7:20.4 4:33.6

157 BARD, Tristan FR Revere - 22:04.6 6:21.6 7:21.5 4:34.2

158 FOLDEN, Garrett FR Tri-Valley - 22:05.8 6:22.8 7:21.9 4:34.5

159 BRUMBAUGH, Xander FR Canton McKinley - 22:06.2 6:23.2 7:22.1 4:34.6

160 HUDSON, Kyle SO Minerva - 22:09.7 6:26.7 7:23.2 4:35.3

161 SHELESTOVICH, Kyle JR Lake - 22:13.1 6:30.1 7:24.4 4:36.0

162 TINNEY, John JR Claymont 97 22:18.4 6:35.4 7:26.1 4:37.1

163 TAYLOR, Aaron FR John Glenn - 22:21.0 6:38.0 7:27.0 4:37.6
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

164 LOWRY, Dylan JR Canton McKinley - 22:23.8 6:40.8 7:27.9 4:38.2

165 HARING, Cameron FR Lake - 22:28.6 6:45.6 7:29.5 4:39.2

166 HANMER, Cody SO Canton McKinley - 22:31.1 6:48.1 7:30.4 4:39.7

167 WEAVER, Lucas JR Canton McKinley - 22:33.5 6:50.5 7:31.2 4:40.2

168 HLAD, Stephen FR Lake - 22:37.5 6:54.5 7:32.5 4:41.1

169 SMITH, Aaron SO Tri-Valley - 22:43.7 7:00.7 7:34.6 4:42.3

170 RIFFLE, Zack FR St. Clairsville - 22:58.5 7:15.5 7:39.5 4:45.4

171 DAVIS, Jacob FR Tri-Valley - 23:16.8 7:33.8 7:45.6 4:49.2

172 CORBIN, Chad JR Washington (98) 23:24.2 7:41.2 7:48.1 4:50.7

173 JACKSON, Taylor JR Claymont (99) 23:24.5 7:41.5 7:48.2 4:50.8

174 BAUGHMAN, Cade FR John Glenn - 23:24.6 7:41.6 7:48.2 4:50.8

175 SPIKER, Anthony SO Tri-Valley - 23:39.7 7:56.7 7:53.2 4:53.9

176 WHITMAN, Luke SO Claymont (100) 23:57.7 8:14.7 7:59.2 4:57.7

177 HEINZER, Joseph FR Washington - 24:04.3 8:21.3 8:01.4 4:59.0

178 PIERO, Viktor SR Canton South 101 24:32.5 8:49.5 8:10.8 5:04.9

179 VOLKERT, Alan SR Canton McKinley - 24:32.6 8:49.6 8:10.9 5:04.9

180 CAPERTON-WENGER, Zay SO Washington - 24:33.2 8:50.2 8:11.1 5:05.0

181 BARNHART, Colt SO Claymont - 24:59.7 9:16.7 8:19.9 5:10.5

182 SLOCUM, Preston FR Indian Valley - 25:11.9 9:28.9 8:24.0 5:13.0

183 SEIFERT, Blake SR Washington - 25:34.0 9:51.0 8:31.3 5:17.6

184 PARRISH, Kaleb SO Claymont - 25:36.2 9:53.2 8:32.1 5:18.1

185 BROWN, Christian FR Morgan (102) 25:38.5 9:55.5 8:32.8 5:18.5

186 NICHOLS, Josh FR Indian Valley - 25:43.8 10:00.8 8:34.6 5:19.6

187 GIBSON, Tyler SR Zanesville - 25:58.5 10:15.5 8:39.5 5:22.7

188 SCHIAPPA, Orlando JR Steubenville - 25:59.8 10:16.8 8:39.9 5:22.9

189 COMPTON, Spencer SR Washington - 26:25.4 10:42.4 8:48.5 5:28.2

190 MAYS, Holden FR Washington - 26:26.5 10:43.5 8:48.8 5:28.5

191 SHIELDS, Gavin FR St. Clairsville - 26:48.8 11:05.8 8:56.3 5:33.1

192 NALLASANI, Rishikesh SO Revere - 27:44.8 12:01.8 9:14.9 5:44.7

193 KOAH, Jacob FR Canton McKinley - 28:21.6 12:38.6 9:27.2 5:52.3

194 SHEPARD, Lane SR Morgan (103) 29:17.3 13:34.3 9:45.8 6:03.8

195 BOYD, Ronnie SO Canton South (104) 30:01.1 14:18.1 10:00.4 6:12.9

196 HOOVER, Justin JR St. Clairsville - 30:21.4 14:38.4 10:07.1 6:17.1

197 MORGAN, Anthon FR John Glenn - 30:23.7 14:40.7 10:07.9 6:17.6

198 HARDEN, James FR Washington - 33:06.2 17:23.2 11:02.1 6:51.2
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